

Mendocino County

Legislation Text

File #: 8-1305, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: February 27, 2018

Department Contact:Anne MolgaardPhone:463-7885Department Contact:Bekkie EmeryPhone:463-7971

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Amendment to Agreement No. SS-17-034, PA No. 17-177 with Ford Street Project in the Amount of \$20,000 (for a New Total of \$70,000) to Continue to Provide Residential Treatment Services for the Health and Human Services Agency (Family and Children's Services Clients Referred by Substance Use Disorders Treatment) in Fiscal Year 2017-18

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Amendment to Agreement No. SS-17-034, PA No. 17-177 with Ford Street Project in the amount of \$20,000 (for a new total of \$70,000) to continue to provide residential treatment services for the Health and Human Services Agency (Family and Children's Services clients referred by Substance Use Disorders Treatment) in fiscal year 2017-18; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

N/A

Summary of Request:

Ford Street Project, the only residential substance abuse treatment facility in Mendocino County, provides treatment for Health and Human Services Agency, Family and Children's Services (FCS) clients including a weekly minimum of twenty hours of therapeutic counseling and random urinalysis for the purpose of screening for drugs and alcohol. The proposed Amendment will allow FCS to serve additional clients who need residential substance abuse treatment as part of their FCS case plans. Over 80% of parents whose children are removed by FCS are involved with drugs and alcohol. Successful substance abuse treatment is the key step to reuniting with their children.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

File #: 8-1305, Version: 1

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: 5010, 863118, SSSFP

Current F/Y Cost: \$70,000

Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Annual Recurring Cost: \$70,000

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes **CEO Comments:**

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Willetta Callaghan

Date: March 1, 2018 Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to Department: Hand Delivered 3 copies Executed Agreement Sent to Auditor? Y Final Status: Approved

Executed Item No.: **Agreement** Number: 18-017

